State of California Department of Fish and Wildlife Office of Spill Prevention and Response

LICENSE FOR OIL SPILL CLEANUP AGENT

ISSUED TO: BioWorld USA, Inc.

PRODUCT NAME: BioWorld BHT

PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION: Bioremediant

DATE ISSUED: April 1, 2024

EXPIRATION DATE: April 1, 2029

The applicant, having followed the procedures as outlined in Government Code Sections 8670.13.1 & 8670.13.2., and having submitted a proper application which was reviewed and found in order, is hereby issued this license.

Use of the product must be in strict compliance with referenced Government Code Sections and subsequent regulations.

The term of this license shall be for a period of five (5) years unless revoked prior to that date for good cause.

This license does not denote endorsement of the product by the Department of Fish and Game or any other State Agency.

DocuSigned by:

Julie Yamamoto

-D3BEA92FA6E74A4...

Julie Yamamoto Administrator (Acting) DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE
Office of Spill Prevention and Response
P.O. Box 944209
Sacramento, CA 94244-2090
www.wildlife.ca.gov



April 23, 2024

Mr. Donald Damschen BioWorld USA, Inc. P.O. Box 6220 Visalia, CA 93290-6220

Subject: License renewal for BioWorld BHT

Dear Mr. Damschen:

Thank you for your interest in renewing the license for the product "BioWorld BHT." We received and reviewed the renewal information submitted and it meets the regulatory requirements. Enclosed is your license for the Oil Spill Cleanup Agent "BioWorld BHT." Unless revoked for good cause, this license is valid until April 7, 2029.

Please be aware that licensing of a product as an oil spill clean-up agent by the Office of Spill Prevention and Response in no way constitutes an endorsement by the State of California nor necessitates that the product will be used at the time of a spill. Please be advised that the appropriateness of product use will be assessed on a case-by-case basis at the time oil is released into the waters of the State and is contingent upon approval by the Administrator of the Office of Spill Prevention and Response and the Federal Regional Response Team, Region IX.

Should you have any questions or need any additional information regarding the licensing of your product, please contact Ms. Annie Nelson of my staff at her office phone number (916) 202-1656 or by email at annie.nelson@wildlife.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

—DocuSigned by:

Julie Yamamoto

-- D3BEA92FA6E74A4...

Dr. Julie Yamamoto Administrator (Acting) Office of Spill Prevention and Response